Supply, Gas and Electricity at the above office 
until 2 o'clock p. in. on 

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1O, 1900. 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

No. I. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING CAST-IRON STOP COCK BOXES AND 
COVERS AS FOLLOWS: SECTION I, 
THREE iIUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO THOU-
SAND (352,000) POUNDS OF CASTINGS; 
SECTION z: THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-
TWO THOUSAND (352,000) POUNDS OF 
CASTINGS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
each section of the above work will be one hun-
dred and fifty (ISO) calendar days. If the 
ecntract is awarded to one bidder for both sec-
tions, the time allowed for doing and completing 
the whole work will be one hundred and fifty 
(rgo) calendar days. 

The amount of security will be: 
For Section I, Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500). 
For Section 2, Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500). 
Bidders may submit bids for either Section I or 

Section 2, or for both sections, but in comparing 
the bids, the bids for each section will b& com-
pared separately and the contract awarded by sec-
tions. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING DELIVERING 
AND LAYING A 24-INCH WATER MAIN